502592525 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2638740

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | ame | Execution Date | | | |
| YOON KEAN WONG | | | | 11/30/2001 | | | |
| WILLIAM ROBERT HANSON | | | | 11/30/2001 | | | |
| SHAWN GETTEMY | | | | 11/29/2001 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | PALM, INC. | PALM, INC. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | 5470 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY | | | | | |
| City: | _ | SANTA CLARA | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 95052 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | | Number | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: | | 117732 | | | | | |
| Property Application Number: | Туре | 117732 | | | | | |
| Property | Type E DATA | 117732 | 70 | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE | Type E DATA (970) | | 70 63 | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: | Type E DATA (970 (541 pto.a | 0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme | 70 63 43 ents@hp.com | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a | Type E DATA (970 (541 pto.a | 0)778-400 1)715-844 assignme | 63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name | Type E DATA (970) (541) pto.a be sent via US Ma | 0)778-400 1)715-84- assignme ail when a | 63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | Type E DATA (970 (541 pto.a be sent via US Ma : HEV 3404 | 0)778-406 1)715-84- assignme ail when VLETT-F 4 E. HAF | 63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY RMONY ROAD MS 35 | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name | Type E DATA (970 (541 pto.a be sent via US Ma : HEV 3404 INTE | 0)778-406 1)715-84- assignme ail when a VLETT-P 4 E. HAF ELLECTI | 63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Type E DATA (970) (541) pto.a be sent via US Ma : HEV 3404 INTE | 0)778-406 1)715-84- assignme ail when a VLETT-P 4 E. HAF ELLECTI | 63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY RMONY ROAD MS 35 UAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION | | | | |
| Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Type E DATA (970) (541) pto.a be sent via US Ma : HEV 3404 INTE | 0)778-406 1)715-84- assignme ail when a VLETT-P 4 E. HAF ELLECTI | 63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY RMONY ROAD MS 35 UAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION INS, COLORADO 80528 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 031725 FRAME: 0612

source=7701442_Assignment#page1.tif source=7701442_Assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Docket No.: 25216-0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Yoon Kean WONG, of Menlo Park, CA, William Robert HANSON, of Mountain View, CA, and Shawn GETTEMY, of San Jose, CA have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled AUTOMATIC ORIENTATION-BASED USER INTERFACE FOR AN AMBIGUOUS HANDHELD DEVICE, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

AND WHEREAS, Palm, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara. CA 95052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Palm. Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| 30 Nav '01 | Loss Lens |
|------------|-----------------------|
| Date | Your Kean WONG |
| 30 Nov 101 | William Robert HANSON |
| | |
| Date | Shawn GETTEMY |

Docket No.: 25216-0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Yoon Kean WONG, of Menlo Park, CA, William Robert HANSON, of Mountain View, CA, and Shawn GETTEMY, of San Jose, CA have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled AUTOMATIC ORIENTATION-BASED USER INTERFACE FOR AN AMBIGUOUS HANDHELD DEVICE, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below:

AND WHEREAS, Palm, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Palm, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| Date | Yoon Kean WONG |
|------------|-----------------------|
| | |
| Date | William Robert HANSON |
| 11/27/2001 | |
| Date ' | Shawn GETTEMY |